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	No.
	Member
	Electoral

Division
	Party
	Electorate Office Address

Parliament House Office Address
	Electorate

Telephone

Parliament

Telephone

	1.
	AAGAARD, The Hon. Jane Lesley, MLA

Speaker
	Nightcliff
	A.L.P.
	Shop 5, Pavonia Way, Nightcliff Shoppingtown,

   Nightcliff, NT 0810

PO Box 866, Nightcliff, NT 0814

Fax:  8985 4545

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3721, Darwin, NT 0801

Fax:  8981 3284

E:mail:
electorate.nightcliff@nt.gov.au
                jane.aagaard@nt.gov.au
	8985 2533

8946 1433

	2.
	ANDERSON, Ms Alison, MLA


	Macdonnell
	IND
	Shop G2, Ground Floor, Centre Point,

   Gregory Terrace, Alice Springs, NT 0870

PO Box 8325, Alice Springs, NT 0871

Fax:  8953 0211

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3721,  Darwin, NT 0801

E:mail:
electorate.macdonnell@nt.gov.au
                alison.anderson@nt.gov.au
	8952 9611

8946 1405

	3.
	BOHLIN, Mr Ross Oscar Charles, MLA

Shadow Portfolios:

Defence Support

Arts and Museums

Information, Communications and Technology Policy

Sport and Recreation


	Drysdale
	C.L.
	Shop A3, Palm Plaza, 17 University Avenue, Palmerston, NT 0830

PO Box 3126, Palmerston, NT, 0831

Fax:  8931 3266

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3721, Darwin, NT 0801

E:mail:
electorate.drysdale@nt.gov.au
                ross.bohlin@nt.gov.au
	8931 3255

8946 1487

	4.
	Burns, Dr (Chris) Christopher Bruce, MLA

Leader of Government Business

Minister for Education and Training

Minister for Public and Affordable Housing

Minister for Public Employment
	Johnston
	A.L.P.
	Shop 3, Rapid Creek Shopping Village, 48 Trower Road, Millner, NT 0810

PO Box 41389, Casuarina, NT 0811

Fax:  8948 0525

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3146, Darwin, NT 0801

Fax: 8901 4165

E:mail:
electorate.johnston@nt.gov.au
                chris.burns@nt.gov.au
	8948 0577

8901 4162

	5.
	CHANDLER, Mr Peter Glen, MLA

Shadow Portfolios: 

Education and Training

Natural Resources, Environment and Heritage

Parks and Wildlife


	Brennan
	C.L.
	Shop 2, Palmerston Shopping Centre, 

  Palmerston, NT 0830

PO Box 3668, Palmerston, NT 0831

Fax:  8932 7488

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3721, Darwin, NT 0801

E:mail:
electorate.brennan@nt.gov.au
               peter.chandler@nt.gov.au
	8932 7477

8946 1468

	6.
	CONLAN, Mr Matthew Escott (Matt) ,  MLA

Shadow Portfolios: 

Health

Central Australia

Public Employment


	Greatorex
	C.L.
	Suite 39A, Yeperenye Shopping Centre,

    Hartley Street, Alice Springs, NT 0870

PO Box 8599, Alice Springs, NT 0871

Fax:  8952 6735

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3721, Darwin, NT 0801

E:mail:
electorate.greatorex@nt.gov.au
                matt.conlan@nt.gov.au
	8952 3666

8946 1592

	7.
	ELFERINK, Mr (John) Johan Wessel,  MLA

Manager of Opposition Business

Opposition Whip

Treasurer

Justice and Attorney-General 


	Port Darwin
	C.L.
	133 Mitchell Street, Darwin NT 0800

GPO Box 1404, Darwin, NT 0801

Fax:  8981 1621

Parliament House, Darwin NT 0800

GPO box 3721, Darwin NT 0801

E:mail:  electorate.portdarwin@nt.gov.au
              john.elferink@nt.gov.au
	8981 4644

8946 1445

	8.
	GILES,  Mr Adam Graham, MLA

Shadow Portfolios: 

Indigenous Policy

Transport and Construction

Regional Development
	Braitling
	C.L.
	Ground Floor, Anangu House, cnr Gregory  Bath Street, Alice Springs, NT 0870

PO Box 1770, Alice Springs, NT 0871

Fax:  8952 5373

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3721, Darwin, NT 0801

E:mail:
electorate.braitling@nt.gov.au
                adam.giles@nt.gov.au
	8952 4177

8946 1467

	9.
	GUNNER, Mr Michael Patrick Francis, MLA

Government Whip

Deputy Chairman of Committees

Parliamentary Secretary for Business and Employment
	Fannie Bay
	A.L.P.
	Shop 5/36, Parap Place

Parap Shopping Village, Parap, N.T. 0820

PO. Box 11, Parap N.T. 0804

Fax:  8941 2661

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3721, Darwin, NT 0801

E:mail:
electorate.fanniebay@nt.gov.au
                michael.gunner@nt.gov.au 
	8981 4016

8946 1436

	10.
	HAMPTON, Mr. Karl Rio, MLA

Minister for Natural Resources, Environment and Heritage

Minister for Parks and Wildlife

Minister for Climate Change

Minister for Sport and Recreation

Minister for  Information, Communications and Technology Policy

Minister for Central Australia
	Stuart
	A.L.P.
	Lot 93, Tenancy 2/51 Todd Mall, Alice Springs, NT 0870

PO Box 62, Alice Springs, NT 0871

Fax: 8952 8004

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3146,  Darwin, NT 0801

Fax: 8901 4060

E:mail:
electorate.stuart@nt.gov.au
                karl.hampton@nt.gov.au
	8952 7666

89532200AH

8901 4053

	11.
	HENDERSON, The Hon. Paul Raymond, MLA

Chief Minister

Minister for Police, Fire and Emergency Services

Minister for Major Projects and Economic Development

Minister for Multicultural Affairs

Minister for Defence Liaison
	Wanguri
	A.L.P.
	Shop 9B, Hibiscus Shoppingtown,

Leanyer NT 0812

PO Box 41104, Casuarina, NT 0811

Fax:  8945 1921

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3146, Darwin, NT 0801

Fax: 8901 4099

E:mail:
electorate.wanguri@nt.gov.au
               paul.henderson@nt.gov.au
	8927 7033

89855131AH

8901 4000



	12.
	KNIGHT, The Hon (Rob) Daniel Robert,  MLA

Minister for Business and Employment

Minister for Trade

Minister for Asian Relations

Minister for Essential Services

Minister for Defence Support

Minister for Senior Territorians

Minister for Young Territorians
	Daly
	A.L.P
	Shop 9A, Coolalinga Shopping Centre, Stuart Highway Coolalinga, NT 0835

PO Box 572, Virginia, NT 0834

Fax:  8983 3922

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3146, Darwin, NT 0801

Fax: 8901 4094

E:mail:
electorate.daly@nt.gov.au
                rob.knight@nt.gov.au
	8983 3911

8901 4092

	13.
	LAMBLEY, Mrs Robyn Jane

Shadow Portfolios: 

Child Protection

Children and Families
	Araluen
	C.L.
	Shop 1, Helm House, Gregory Terrace,

    Alice Springs, NT 0870

PO Box 2654, Alice Springs, NT 0871

Fax:  8953 8029

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3721, Darwin, NT 0801

E:mail:
electorate.araluen@nt.gov.au
	8953 6580

8946 1432

	14.
	LAWRIE, The Hon. Delia Phoebe, MLA

Deputy Chief Minister

Treasurer

Minister for Justice and Attorney-General

Minister for Racing, Gaming and Licensing

Minister for Alcohol Policy
	Karama
	A.L.P.
	Shop 27, Karama Shopping Plaza, 

    Karama, NT 0812

PO Box 662, Sanderson, NT 0813

Fax:  8945 2090

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3146, Darwin, NT 0801

Fax: 8901 4169

E:mail:
electorate.karama@nt.gov.au
	8927 7366

8901 4047

	15.
	McCARTHY, The Hon. Mr Gerald Francis,  MLA

Minister for Lands and Planning

Minister for Transport

Minister for Construction

Minister for Correctional Services

Minister for Arts and Museums
	Barkly
	A.L.P.
	Paterson Street, Tennant Creek, NT 0860

PO Box 796, Tennant Creek, NT 0861

Fax:  8962 3008

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3146, Darwin, NT 0801

Fax: 8901 4110

E:mail:
electorate.barkly@nt.gov.au

                gerry.mccarthy@nt.gov.au
	8962 2205

8901 4102

	16.
	McCARTHY, The Hon. Malarndirri Barbara Anne,  MLA

Minister for Local Government

Minister for Regional Development

Minister for Indigenous Development

Minister for Tourism

Minister for Women’s Policy

Minister for Statehood
	Arnhem
	A.L.P.
	Shop 4, Casuarina Shopping Village,

Casuarina, NT 0810

PO Box 41880, Casuarina, NT 0811

Fax:  8927 6502

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3146, Darwin, NT 0801

Fax: 8901 4080

E:mail:
electorate.arnhem@nt.gov.au
	8927 6677

8901 4072

	17.
	MILLS, Mr (Terry) Terrance Kennedy,  MLA

Leader of the Opposition

Shadow Portfolios: 

Police, Fire and Emergency Services

Public and Affordable Housing 

Major Projects and Economic Development

Asian Relations and Trade

Defence Liaison


	Blain
	C.L.
	Shop 16, Palm City Oasis Shopping Centre,

    Palmerston, NT 0830

PO Box 88, Palmerston, NT 0831

Fax:  8932 3219

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3700, Darwin, NT 0801

Fax: 8901 4192

E:mail:
electorate.blain@nt.gov.au

                terry.mills@nt.gov.au
	8932 1500

89323060AH

8901 4188

	18.
	PURICK, Ms Kezia Dorcas Tibisay,  MLA

Shadow Portfolios: 

Primary Industry, Fisheries and Resources

Statehood

Women’s Policy
	Goyder
	C.L.
	Shop 44, Coolalinga (Woolworths Shopping Centre), Stuart Highway, NT 0835

PMB 19, PO Box 151, Virginia via Winnellie, NT 0821

Fax:  8983 3488

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3721, Darwin, NT 0801

E:mail:
electorate.goyder@nt.gov.au
                kezia.purick@nt.gov.au
	8983 3477

8946 1460

	19.
	SCRYMGOUR, Ms Marion Rose, MLA

Deputy Chairman of Committees

Parliamentary Secretary for Territory 2030
	Arafura
	A.L.P.
	Shops 7 & 8 Moil Shopping Centre

Moil Place, Moil, NT 0811

PO Box 758, Nightcliff, NT 0814

Fax  8927 0988

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3721, Darwin, NT 0801

E:mail:
electorate.arafura@nt.gov.au

                marion.scrymgour@nt.gov.au
	8927 0966

88901 4201

	20.
	STYLES, Mr Peter Donald, MLA

Shadow Portfolios: 

Alcohol Policy

Racing, Gaming and Licensing

Multi-Cultural Affairs

Young Territorians

Senior Territorians


	Sanderson
	C.L.
	Shop 4, Northlakes Shopping Centre, 1 Links Road, Marrara, NT 0812

PO Box 620, Sanderson, NT 0813

Fax:  8945 1769

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3721, Darwin, NT 0801

E:mail:
electorate.sanderson@nt.gov.au

                peter.styles@nt.gov.au
	8927 2100

8946 1449

	21.
	TOLLNER, Mr David William,  MLA

Shadow Portfolios: 

Lands and Planning

Business and Employment


	Fong Lim
	C.L.
	Shop 20, Winnellie Shopping Centre, Winnellie, NT 0820

PO Box 37887, Winnellie 0821

Fax: 8941 8099

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3700, Darwin, NT 0801

Fax: 8901 4192

E:mail:
electorate.fonglim@nt.gov.au

                david.tollner@nt.gov.au
	8941 8988

8946 1417

	22.
	Vatskalis, The Hon. (Kon) Konstantine, MLA

Minister for Health

Minister for Children and Families

Minister for Child Protection

Minister for Primary Industry, Fisheries and Resources
	Casuarina
	A.L.P.
	Shops 15 & 16, Casuarina Plaza,  Trower Road, Casuarina, NT 0810

PO Box 41269, Casuarina, NT 0811

Fax  8945 0106

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800 

GPO Box 3146, Darwin, NT 0801

Fax: 8901 4119

E:mail:
electorate.casuarina@nt.gov.au

                kon.vatskalis@nt.gov.au
	8945 0362

8901 4118

	23.
	WALKER, Ms Lynne Michele, MLA

Deputy Speaker and Chairman of Committees

Parliamentary Secretary for Education
	Nhulunbuy
	A.L.P.
	Arnhem House, Endeavour Square,

    Nhulunbuy, NT 0880

PO Box 1021, Nhulunbuy, NT 0881

Fax  8987 2388

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3721, Darwin, NT 0801

E:mail:
electorate.nhulunbuy@nt.gov.au

                lynne.walker@nt.gov.au
	8987 1711

8946 1446

	24.
	WESTRA VAN HOLTHE, Mr Willem Rudolf, MLA

Shadow Portfolios: 

Tourism

Local Government

Correctional Services

Essential Services


	Katherine
	C.L.
	Shop 1, 56 Katherine Terrace,

    Katherine, NT 0850

PO Box 819, Katherine, NT, 0851

Fax  8972 1071

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3721, Darwin, NT 0801

E:mail:
electorate.katherine@nt.gov.au
                willem.westravanholthe@nt.gov.au 
	8972 1877

8946 1462

	25.
	WOOD, Mr Gerry Vincent, MLA

Chairman of the Council of Territory Cooperation


	Nelson
	IND
	Shop 5, Howard Springs Shopping Centre,


Whitewood Road, Howard Springs, NT 0835

PO Box 120,  Howard Springs, NT 0835

Fax 8983 1638

Parliament House, Darwin, NT 0800

GPO Box 3721, Darwin, NT 0801

E:mail:
electorate.nelson@nt.gov.au

                gerry.wood@nt.gov.au
	8983 1302

8946 1591


A.L.P – Australian Labor Party, C.L. – Country Liberals, IND. - Independent

Party Representation: A.L.P. 12; C.L. 11; IND. 2

SPEAKER

Mrs Jane Aagaard, MLA

DEPUTY SPEAKER AND CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEES

Ms Lynne Walker, MLA

DEPUTY CHAIRMEN OF COMMITTEES

Mr M Gunner, MLA – Ms M Scrymgour, MLA

COMMITTEES STANDING—Pursuant to Standing Orders

	House:

Privileges:

Public Accounts:

Legal and Constitutional Affairs

Standing Orders:

Subordinate Legislation and Publications:
	Hon J Aagaard, Mr R Bohlin, Ms M Scrymgour, Ms L Walker and Mr W Westra van Holthe

Dr C Burns, Mr J Elferink, Hon D Lawrie and Hon K Vatskalis

Mr M Gunner  (Chair) Mr J Elferink, Mr W Westra van Holthe, Ms M Scrymgour, Ms L Walker and Mr G Wood

Hon J Aagaard (Chair) Mr P Chandler, Mr M Gunner, Ms K Purick and Ms M Scrymgour

Hon C Burns  (Chair) Hon J Aagaard, Mr M Conlan, Mr M Gunner, Mr P Styles and Mr G Wood

Mr M Gunner (Chair) Mr R Bohlin, Mr A Giles, Ms M Scrymgour and Ms L Walker


Sessional Committees—Pursuant to Sessional Orders

	Environment and Sustainable Development
	Ms M Scrymgour (Chair) Mr P Chandler, Mr M Gunner, Mr P Styles, Ms L Walker and Mr G Wood

	The Council of Territory Cooperation
	Mr G Wood (Chair), Ms M Scrymgour and Ms L Walker

	Animal Welfare Governance Sub-committee of CTC
	Mr G Wood, (Chair), Mr J Elferink, Ms K Purick, Ms M Scrymgour and Ms L Walker

	Innovation, Development and Trade Sub-committee of CTC
	Mr G Wood, (Chair), Mr A Giles, Mr D Tollner, Ms M Scrymgour and Ms L Walker

	AUSTRALASIAN STUDY OF PARLIAMENT GROUP

	Representatives:
	Two Members, one nominated by the Chief Minister and one nominated by the Leader of the Opposition.


LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE NORTHERN TERRITORY

	MINISTRY AND OFFICE HOLDERS

as at 9 February 2010
	SHADOW MINISTRY AND OPPOSITION OFFICE HOLDERS

Shadow Ministry as 6 August 2011

	Hon. Paul Henderson

(Chief Minister)

Hon. Delia Lawrie

(Deputy Chief Minister)

Dr Chris Burns

(Leader of Government Business)

Hon. Kon Vatskalis

Hon. Rob Knight

Hon. Malarndirri McCarthy

Mr Karl Hampton

Hon. Gerald McCarthy
	Chief Minister

Minister for Police, Fire and Emergency Services

Minister for Major Projects and Economic Development

Minister for Multicultural Affairs

Minister for Defence Liaison

Treasurer

Minister for Justice and Attorney-General

Minister for Racing, Gaming and Licensing

Minister for Alcohol Policy

Minister for Education and Training

Minister for Public and Affordable Housing

Minister for Public Employment

Minister for Health

Minister for Children and Families

Minister for Child Protection

Minister for Primary Industry, Fisheries and Resources

Minister for Business and Employment

Minister for Trade

Minister for Asian Relations

Minister for Essential Services

Minister for Defence Support

Minister for Senior Territorians

Minister for Young Territorians

Minister for Local Government

Minister for Regional Development

Minister for Indigenous Development

Minister for Tourism

Minister for Women’s Policy

Minister for Statehood

Minister for Natural Resources, Environment and Heritage

Minister for Parks and Wildlife

Minister for Climate Change

Minister for Sport and Recreation

Minister for  Information, Communications and Technology Policy

Minister for Central Australia

Minister for Lands and Planning

Minister for Transport

Minister for Construction

Minister for Correctional Services

Minister for Arts and Museums
	Mr Terry Mills

Leader of the Opposition

Ms Kezia Purick

Deputy Leader of the Opposition

Mr John Elferink

Opposition Whip

Mr Matt Conlan

Peter Chandler

Willem Westra Van Holthe

David Tollner

Adam Giles

Peter Styles

Ross Bohlin

Robyn Lambley


	Shadow Chief Minister

Police, Fire and Emergency Services

Public and Affordable Housing 

Major Projects and Economic Development

Asian Relations and Trade

Defence Liaison

Primary Industry, Fisheries and Resources

Statehood

Women’s Policy

Manager of Opposition Business

Treasurer

Justice and Attorney-General 

Health

Central Australia

Public Employment

Education and Training

Natural Resources, Environment and Heritage

Parks and Wildlife

Tourism

Local Government

Correctional Services

Essential Services

Lands and Planning

Business and Employment

Indigenous Policy

Transport and Construction

Regional Development

Alcohol Policy

Racing, Gaming and Licensing

Multi-Cultural Affairs

Young Territorians

Senior Territorians

Defence Support

Arts and Museums

Information, Communications and Technology Policy

Sport and Recreation

Child Protection

Children and Families


Contacts for your Councillors as of September 2011

